AND UPON and upon hearing submissions of counsel for Staff and the Respondent; 

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that: 

1. The Settlement Agreement dated , 2010, a copy of which is attached is 
approved; and 

2. Pursuant to section 135 of the Act, the Respondent shall pay an administrative 
penalty in the amount of the two thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500.00) 
forthwith; and 

3. Pursuant to section 135A of the Act, the Respondent shall pay costs in connection 
with Staff's investigation and conduct of this proceeding before the Commission in 
the amount of seven hundred and fifty dollars ($750.00) forthwith.